
2017-18 Nebraska Basketball Schedule (as of Sept. 7)

Date Opponent Location Television/Internet Time 

Tuesday, Nov. 7 Northwood (exhibition) Pinnacle Bank Arena BTN Plus 7 p.m.

Saturday, Nov. 11 Eastern Illinois Pinnacle Bank Arena BTN Plus TBD (1)

Monday, Nov. 13 North Texas Pinnacle Bank Arena BTN Plus 7 p.m.

Thursday, Nov. 16 at St. John’s (Gavitt Games)  New York, N.Y. (Carnesecca Arena) TBA TBA

Sunday, Nov. 19 North Dakota  Pinnacle Bank Arena BTN 1 p.m.

Advocare Invitational (Long Beach State, Marist, Missouri, Oregon State, St. John’s, UCF and West Virginia)

Thursday, Nov. 23 vs. UCF (Advocare Invitational) Orlando, Fla. (HP Field House) ESPN3 5 p.m. 

Friday, Nov. 24 vs. West Virginia/Marist (Advocare Invitational) Orlando, Fla. (HP Field House) ESPN2 or ESPN3 4/6:30 p.m.

Sunday, Nov. 26 vs. TBA (Advocare Invitational) Orlando, Fla. (HP Field House) TBA TBA

Wednesday, Nov.29 vs. Boston College (B1G/ACC Challenge)  Pinnacle Bank Arena TBA TBA

Sunday, Dec. 3  at Michigan State # East Lansing, Mich. (Breslin Center) FS1 3:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, Dec. 5 Minnesota # Pinnacle Bank Arena BTN 8 p.m.

Saturday, Dec. 9 at Creighton Omaha, Neb. (CenturyLink Center) TBA TBA

Saturday, Dec. 16 Kansas (Shelter Insurance Showdown) Pinnacle Bank Arena FS1 7 p.m.

Wednesday, Dec. 20 UTSA Pinnacle Bank Arena BTN 7 p.m.

Friday, Dec. 22 Delaware State Pinnacle Bank Arena BTN Plus 7 p.m.

Friday, Dec. 29 Stetson Pinnacle Bank Arena BTN Plus 7 p.m.

Tuesday, Jan. 2  at Northwestern # Rosemont, Ill. (Allstate Arena) BTN 8 p.m.

Saturday, Jan. 6  at Purdue # West Lafayette, Ind. (Mackey Arena) BTN 1:15 p.m.

Tuesday, Jan. 9  Wisconsin # Pinnacle Bank Arena BTN 7:30 p.m.

Friday, Jan. 12 at Penn State # University Park, Pa. (Bryce Jordan Center) BTN 6 p.m.

Monday, Jan. 15 Illinois # Pinnacle Bank Arena BTN 8 p.m.

Thursday, Jan. 18 Michigan # Pinnacle Bank Arena BTN 8 p.m.

Monday, Jan. 22 at Ohio State # Columbus, Ohio (Value City Arena) BTN 7 p.m.

Wednesday, Jan. 24 at Rutgers # Piscataway, N.J. (Rutgers Athletic Center) BTN 6 p.m.

Saturday, Jan. 27 Iowa # Pinnacle Bank Arena BTN 7 p.m.

Monday, Jan. 29 at Wisconsin # Madison, Wis. (Kohl Center) BTN 8 p.m.

Tuesday, Feb. 6 at Minnesota # Minneapolis, Minn. (Williams Arena) BTN 8 p.m.

Saturday, Feb. 10 Rutgers # Pinnacle Bank Arena BTN 3 p.m.

Tuesday, Feb. 13 Maryland # Pinnacle Bank Arena BTN 6 p.m.

Sunday, Feb. 18 at Illinois #  Champaign, Ill. (State Farm Center) BTN 2:30 p.m.

Tuesday, Feb. 20 Indiana # Pinnacle Bank Arena BTN 8 p.m.

Sunday, Feb. 25 Penn State # Pinnacle Bank Arena BTN 4:15 p.m.

at Big Ten Tournament     

Wednesday, Feb. 28 at Big Ten Tournament First Round New York City (Madison Square Garden) BTN TBA 

Thursday, March 1 at Big Ten Tournament Second Round New York City (Madison Square Garden) BTN 11 a.m./1:30 p.m./5:30 p.m./8 p.m.

Friday, March 2 at Big Ten Tournament Quarterfinals New York City (Madison Square Garden) BTN 11 a.m./1:30 p.m./5:30 p.m./8 p.m.

Saturday, March 3 at Big Ten Tournament Semifinals New York City (Madison Square Garden) CBS 1 p.m./3:30 p.m.

Sunday, March 4 at Big Ten Tournament Championship New York City (Madison Square Garden) CBS 3:30 p.m. 

Home games in Red; All times listed are Central; #-Big Ten Conference games; All games carried on the IMG Husker Sports Radio Network

(1) - Start time will be determined after Nebraska at Minnesota football start time is set


